FOR OFFICE USE ONLY

FILE #:

DATE SUBMITTED:

100 NW 1st AVENUE, DELRAY BEACH, FLORIDA 33444 | (561) 243-7040 | (561) 243-7221 (fax) I www.delraybeachfl.gov

HI	STORIC PRESERVATIO	ON UNIVERSAL APPLICATION
CERTIFICATE OF APPROP		
Level 1  Color or Material Change, i Architectural Elevation Mod Landscape Modifications, L Landscape Plan Revision Mural Site Revision (Hardscaping,  Level 2  Mixed-Use or Commercial, u Residential, up to 5 units  Level 3  Mixed-Use or Commercial, n Residential, more than 5 unit  Level 4  Mixed-Use or Commercial, n Residential, more than 5 unit  Notes: This Application shall be submit Separate applications must be	ncl. awnings dification ike-Kind Species  Fence, etc.)  up to 15,000sf  nore than 15,000sf s  ted with the required items	Certificate of Appropriateness (COA) (Single-family residential or duplex)  COA - Color, Material & Architectural Changes  COA - Demolition  COA - Relocation  COA - Sign  Ad Valorem Historic Property Tax Exemption  Relief Request (Select all that apply):  Variance  Waiver  Internal Adjustment  In-Lieu of Parking and Public Parking Fee Request  Mural Permit  Master Sign Program  Other:  Sidentified in the Application Checklist and Application Matrix. Applications are associated with the same development.
The state of the s		sie an appointment for application submittal review.
PROJECT NAME	6	NFORMATION
ADDRESS	Hone	
108 N. S	winter Aus	e Delray Beach Floe 33440
12 43 46 16	OI 059 014	
Building permit associated w Request: ] yes	VITH	REQUEST IS A RESULT OF A CODE ENFORCEMENT
		NG A HISTORIC PROPERTY AD VALOREM TAX
	EXISTING PROPER	TY INFORMATION
and use designation:	ZONING DISTRICT:	HISTORIC DISTRICT, INDIVIDUALLY DESIGNATED, OR OVERLAY DISTRICT (INDICATE
ATE OF ODICINAL CONSTRU	OSSHAD	IF LOCAL, NATIONAL OR BOTH):
DATE OF ORIGINAL CONSTRUCTI	ON;	

				PAGE 2 OF 5
EXISTING PROPERTY USE:	SIZE OF PROPERTY:	LOT DIMENSIONS:		
SFR.	8361 SQ.FT	F 7.0	100	
single family resio				
	.192ACRES	_66 FRONTA	GE 831	6 LAREA
	LEGAL DESCR	IPTION		
ATTACH SEPARATE SHEET IF NE	CESSARY IN A MS WORD FORM.	AT		
	PROPOSED REQUEST II	NFORMATION		
DESCRIBE IN DETAIL THE PRO	POSED REQUEST AND PROVI	DE BELEVANT INCORNA	TION DED	FAB. III. 10 ==
- WOLLOW LIVE AND	JUJE, A JEFAKATE NARRATIV	H MAY RE CURNITTED A	C AAI ATTA	OLIA (ENIE
operation, use activities and oper if other applications, including wo	ssed use (principal and accessor, ons, site expansion and new deviations, parking spaces, and, indicativer and variance requests, have been acceptable.	ate if the proposal will be con een or will be submitted in c	ntify the pronstructed in postruction w	pposed hours on the post of th
PROPERTY OWNER	CONTACT INFOR	MATION		
PROPERTY OWNER NAME: TV	aay R. Picch 1	Lev Trust		
ADDRESS: 108 N Swinter	- Aul	CITY:	STATE:	ZIPCODE:
ADDRESS: 108 N Swinter  Delvay Ben	en Fla 33444	peray	Fla	33444
EMAIL ADDRESS:		TELEPHONE NUMBER:	0 100	100 179
TV PICUT.	a yahoo.com	908472-	8228	2
APPLICANT (IF DIFFERENT THAN	OWNER)			
APPLICANT NAME: Sau	2			
ADDRESS:		CITY:	STATE:	ZIPCODE:
		0	SIAIE.	ZIPCODE:
MAIL ADDRESS:		TELEPLICATE		
anning on a second and a second a second and		TELEPHONE NUMBER:		
DESIGNATED AGENT	TO ME THE STATE OF THE			
APPLICANT NAME: Sam	0			
DDRESS:		CITY:	CTATE.	7IDCODE
		3,	STATE:	ZIPCODE:
MAIL ADDRESS:		TELEBRICA		

TELEPHONE NUMBER:

Attach a Justif	HISTORIC JUSTIFICATION STATEMENTS
☐ SECRETARY	ication Statement as a separate sheet that addresses the following code sections as applicable  OF THE INTERIOR'S STANDARDS FOR REHABILITATION
☐ VISUAL CO	MPATABILITY STANDARDS - IDP Section 4.5.1/(E)/(7) 8.49
LI KELOCATIO	N - LDK Section 4.5.1(F)(6)(a) 8. (b)(1)
T DEWOLITO	N - LDR Section 4.5.1 (F) (see below)
KELOCAHONS:	Indicate if the structure is proposed for relocation to another site or within the existing site:
The application	n submittal must also include items outlined in LDR Section 4.5.1(E)(6)(2) & (3).
DEMOLITION: In	dicate how much of the structure is proposed for demolition:
The application	n submittal must also include items outlined in LDR Section 4.5.1(F)(5) & (10).
	HISTORIC AD VALOREM TAX EXEMPTION
Project comple	etion date (Certificate of Occupancy from Building Division): 7/22/24
	indicated on Certificate of Occupancy: 1,070, 742
A TOTAL STREET STREET STREET	90.0,712
	300,000.00
	prior to improvements
	after improvements:
	1 ES COUNTED TOTAL
Has the building	ous alterations: August 2022 — July 2024 g/structure ever been moved or relocated?   YES NO If yes, when and where?
rids the boliding	7/structure ever been moved or relocated? TYES NO If yes, when and where?
STATEMENT OF H	HISTORIC SIGNIFICANCE (Attach Separate Sheet if necessary) - Summarize how the building contributes
	. Note important persons from the past associated with the
oulding, former u	ses of the property, and the name of the architect or builder, if known.
The 1	some is located in old school soul Historic Cistrici
ina	ses of the property, and the name of the architect or builder, if known.  nome is located in Old School Sque Historic district  highly visible area.
,	
DESCRIPTION OF	PHYSICAL APPEARANCE BRIOR TO IMPROVENTIVE
nformation about	PHYSICAL APPEARANCE PRIOR TO IMPROVEMENTS (Attach Separate Sheet if necessary) - Provide the major exterior and interior fact tree of the building.
he architectural s	the major exterior and interior features of the building. Describe the building in its existing condition. Not style, exterior construction materials (wood, brick, etc.), type of roof (flat, gable, hipped, etc.), number of the building in its existing condition.
	The standard of the standard o
	The production according in the interview of the course of
	"S" of condition I.C., addition Dolor enclosures now storetreets
	monori, Office boildings of the biobetty such as cominge houses have and about a
	of siting scale construction the historic district/dred in terms of siting scale construction (see the second
f construction.	A delapidated home with excessive termite
	doubout
	runinge «

	OWNER'S CONSENT
see notes below if owned by a bus (as it appears on the warranty de	(*Owner's Name as it appears on the recorded warranty deed, iness), the fee simple owner of the property with the following legal description ed; attach separate sheet if necessary):
to the best of my knowledge. I co	y Beach for Ad-Valovem Hotore Prop Tay application type). I certify tion and that all statements and diagrams submitted are true and accurate passent to inspections, photographing and placement of signs on the subject is of consideration of this application and/or presentation to the approving is application, attachments and fees become part of the Official Records of and are not returnable.
The foregoing instrument was ac notarization, this day of acknowledging), who has produto me.  SIGNATURE - NOTARY PUBLIC	signature - OWNER  knowledged before me by means of physical presence or online  the property of the physical presence or online  as identification and/or is personally known  as identification and/or is personally known  PRINT NAME - NOTARY PUBLIC
NOTARY SEAL OR STAMP	My Comm. Expires October 16, 2028  My Commission Expires: 1016 202
see notes below if owned by a busin (as it appears on the warranty deed	(*Owner's Name as it appears on the recorded warranty deed, less), the fee simple owner of the property with the following legal description d; attach separate sheet if necessary):
agent of my behalf to petition he type). I certify that I have examined and accurate to the best of my known	(Agent's Name) is hereby designated to act as a City of Delray Beach for AD-Valorem HPTEY (application of the application and that all statements and diagrams submitted are true by
The foregoing instrument was acknotarization, this day of day of acknowledging), who has producto me.  SIGNATURE - NOTARY PUBLIC	SIGNATURE - OWNER  Dowledged before me by means of physical presence or online  as identification and/or is personally known  PRINT NAME - NOTARY PUBLIC
orporation's representative is authorized act.	My Commission Expires: 10 16 2026 My My Commission Expires: 10 16 2026 My M
STA	October 16, 2028 No. HH 603662  OF FLORIDI UNIVERSAL APPLICATION  05/2024

## **APPLICATION ACKNOWLEDGEMENTS**

Please read the following and acknowledge below:

- A pre-application meeting with a member of the Department is required and can be scheduled by appointment at 561-243-7040, or <a href="mail@mydelraybeach.com">pzmail@mydelraybeach.com</a>. Please identify;
   Meeting date \_\_\_\_\_\_\_
   Name of department member(s) present
- All documentation submitted for this application is considered a public record subject to Chapter 119 of the Florida Statutes and shall be disclosed upon request.
- I hereby certify the statements or information made in any paper or plans submitted herewith are true and correct to the best of my knowledge. I understand that any knowingly false, inaccurate or incomplete information provided by me will result in the denial, revocation or administrative withdrawal of this application, request, approval or permit. I further acknowledge that additional information may be required by the City of Delray Beach, Florida to process this application.
- Per Resolution No. 205-23, a resubmittal fee (40% of Site Plan Fee) is applied to third and subsequent resubmittals.
- Per Resolution No. 205-23, project waivers identified during the proposal technical review that were not
  identified in the initial submittal are subject to an increased fee (\$3,000) per request.
- The applicant is responsible for postponement and additional advertising fees along with providing revised notice requirements when a request for postponement is submitted by the applicant or the item is delayed due to an Act of God or the representative's absence/tardiness to attend the meeting and present the item.
- Resubmissions will be distributed to TAC for compliance review. Resubmissions must be provided within 60 days of the receipt of comments and shall include a written statement identifying how each review comment has been addressed. The applicant and City may agree to a reasonable extension of time based upon circumstances, such as the complexity, size, or necessary relief though a board action; however, failure to contact the City in writing within 60 days of the receipt of TAC comments will be considered an automatic withdrawal of the project and the application file will be closed.
- An appeal is a request for a review and reversal of any action which, if not appealed, is final. An appeal
  may be made of an administrative interpretation, or a decision made by an administrative official or
  body, or acting body. The appeal of an administrative interpretation shall be made to the Board for
  which such power has been granted; an appeal of an administrative or acting Board's action shall be
  made to the City Commission. All such actions are appealable unless an appeal is expressly prohibited.
  Only the applicant and the City Commission may appeal a decision to the City Commission.
- When a final decision is made at a public meeting, and the appeal period has passed, the request is considered final. A new application, including any required fees and documents, is required to be submitted for consideration of new and redesigned proposals or additions and changes to previously acted on proposals.

The aforementioned has been read and acknowledged by:

SIGNATURE - OWNER/APPLICANT

SIGNATURE - DESIGNATED AGENT

PRINT NAME - OWNER/APPLICANT

PRINT NAME - DESIGNATED AGENT